
 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: November 23, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #2 – Concrete – Northland 

Concrete & Masonry Company, LLC – Change Order #17 
 
Bid #1165, WS #2 – Concrete at East Middle School was approved at the Special School Board 
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00. 
  
Change Order #17 to this bid is to infill the uneven floor in the locker room with 3/8” concrete 
resulting in an increase of $3,033.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #2 – Concrete at East Middle School adding $3,033.00 to the previously awarded base 
bid and change orders for a new contract total of $652,188.00. 

 
      Attachment 



Document G7011CMa™ ­
Orde~t Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 
INITIATION DATE: September 29'10, 
2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Srope 02 

pre1(i~l~y~t1i~redCh~e~~ 

1#:~(SUm Order was 
be jncr,~a.~f,rl by this Change Order in the amount of 

,<Vl1L,<",\<, "",w,H,m.c1l!djllg this Change Order will be 

~-~"":;"*f~~~'Wjli(~i'iili~han!wift;i':~"'~t~;' (0) days. 
date of this Change Order therefore is J!Ee 1, 2012. 

changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
Change Directive. 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

urn Enginee~ & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

'\l,~J~,e~~····lo_n_I' ADDRESS 

~~ 
BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 

DATE: 

/ !iiJ@@~D [!f~
IIlf No" 0 1 !f)

2011 Vi 
19~~~D.#709 • 

'l2SMGMr 

OWNER:~ 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [8J 

ARCHITECT: [8J 
CONTRACTOR: [8J 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER:~ 

Total Amount This Change Order: $3,3033.00 

$ ___",:;S76S7'-,0~070.7.00o-
$ ___~84~,I:-::S,,:,S·700:-
$ 649,ISS.oo • V 
$ ___--::-=:3~,0;:::3-:::-3.:::-:00:- \2S' 
$ ___...:6:.-::.;S2,=18:.-::.;8.:.-::.;00,,­

21 West Superior Street Suite SOO, Duluth, MN 55802 

(I'yped name) (lyped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(I'yped name) DATE:(lyped name) 0 TE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa"" -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by. The American InsOlute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA" Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproductIon or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of it, may 
result in severe civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 14:17:10 on 0912912011 under Ordor Ho.9363530564_' which expires on 01/0712012, and is nol for resale. 
User Notes: (1868980805) 

1 

http:649,ISS.oo
http:3,3033.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: November 23, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City 

Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #18 
 
Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board 
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00. 
  
Change Order #18 to this bid is to add a stone arch support, build a mortar slope wash under the 
flashing and cut brick, patch and add CMU walls, tear out and replace brick and steel due to 
structural failure at the pool addition lower bathrooms, for revisions to the landing support and for 
the band room roof alternate resulting in an increase of $89,612.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $89,612.00 to the previously awarded 
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,051,045.00. 

 
      Attachment 



1l~@~1JI!f; . 

Document G701/CMa'" -199 :::?<o//~ 
VB Y 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 
INITIATION DATE: September 29"', 
2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS; 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CON'fRACT FOR: Work Soope 04 

"""'V,,"'~V" , '"" support material and labor per LHB AS1#20. 
J\n:l(~l~')m'" No. 001: $4,543.00 

OWNER: f:8l 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: f:8l 

ARCHITECT: f:8l 
CONTRACTOR: f:8l 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: f:8l 

slope wash under the flashing and cut the brick to create a positive slope at pool addition 

Total Amol.Ult This Oiange Order: $89,612.00 

$ 884,852.00 
$ 76,581.00 
$ 961,433.00 VI 
$ 89,612.00 
$ 1,051,045.00 

W~i~!lt:l.:' nmrefl~::::=":='::~e::u_u.dManm"m&i« 
"':''Wtiich havebeell:li~i)iized by Construction Change Directive. 

AlA Document G701/CMa 1M -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The American Instilute of Arc:hItects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA" Document Is 
protected by u.s. Copyright Law and Intefnatlonal TrQties. Unauthorized reprodoction or distribution of this AlA· Document, or any portion of It, may 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will 1M ptVSeCuted to the maximum extent poqible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
softWare at 14:21:39 on 0912912011 under Ordor No.9363S30664_1 whk:h Ufiree on 0110712012, Md is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1801542230) 

1 



 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: November 23, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #6 – Steel Erection - Structural 

and Miscellaneous Metals – Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. – Change Order 
#6 

 
Bid #1165, WS #6 – Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals at Eastern Middle School 
was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of 
$74,695.00. 
  
Change Order #6 to this bid is to install the metal roof deck and lintel for new openings resulting in 
an increase of $17,108.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #6 – Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals at Eastern Middle School 
adding $17,108.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$100,750.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ 


Document G7011CMa™ ­

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 
INITIATION DATE: September 29111

, 

2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Soope 06 

~~~,;.__ material to install the metal roofdeck per alternate 113. 
Item No. 001: $10,264.00 

~:OO:Z:;;1)CC)#340Fl'~nuu"u "''''1 in install lintel for new openigns per urn PR #65-RL 
lOOllAimoolnt Item No. 002: $6,844.00 

Total Amount This Cbange Order: $17,108.00 

$ ___-.:.,74~,6:;.:;9=S·700o_ 
$ ___~8:-",9,:-:4-::-,7.-::.,00::-
$ 83,642.00 ¥ 

Order in the amount of 	 $ 17,108.00
$ ----:1""'00::':,7::::Sc:;;"O.7.=-' will be 	 oo 

(0) days. 
the dalc ofthis Change Order lberefore is Iune 1,2012. 

ges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
. on Change Directive. 

OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

l1IB Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~~ 
BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(Typed name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools· ISD #709 
OWNER (FlI'm name) 

215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 


ADDRESS ADDRESS 

BY~A W_ _ (/-//-; 
BY (Signature) 
Bill Hanson 

(Typed name) DATE: ~ (l'yped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701fCMa"" -1992. Copyright Cl1992 by The American Instilute d ArchIteclll. All rights rnerved. WARNING: Thl$ AlA'" Document 1$ 

protected by U.S. Copyright L_and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or IIny portion of it, may 

result In severe cwo and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pOllSible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 

softWare at 14;15:07 on 0912912011 under Order No.9363530564_1 whk:>h expires on 0110712012, and Is not for resale. 

UserNotee: (1700952176) 


1 

http:17,108.00
http:83,642.00
http:17,108.00
http:6,844.00
http:10,264.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: November 23, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #7– Carpentry Materials and 

Installation – Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. – Change Order #11 
 
Bid #1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at 
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00. 
  
Change Order #11 to this bid is to install one door with hardware, additional labor and materials for 
the band room roof alternate carpentry and roof demo, to remove locker room tile, demo the ceiling 
in the entry vestibule and corridor and protect display cases, and install LVLs  resulting in an 
increase of $152,145.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School adding $152,145.00 
to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $251,209.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ 

Document G701/CMa™ -1992 
.r"'Olr,,_, Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:[8J 
INITIATION DATE: September 29'" CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: IZI 
2011 ARCHITECT: [8J 

CONTRACTOR: [8J 
FIELD: 0PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 J 

90281-2 OTHER:[8J 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 07 

,'.'~ door with hardware group #I 12 per urn PR #66. 
'Amount Item No. 001: $408,00 

, material for the band room roof per alternate #3. 
Item No. 002: $74,025.00 

", materia! and labor for the alternate 13 band room roof demo~~©~ n \\fl ~© 
Item No. 003: $45,242.00 0 lS IS U ~ LS 0

and labor per U:IB PR #/65-Rl. 
Amount Item No. 004: $16,538.00 

and install LVL<! per request NOV 0 7 2011
Amount Item No. 005: $1,947.00 

per um PR #66. 
No. 006: $7,072.00 1.8.0.#709tile per RFI #021. FACILmE8 MGMTNo. 007: $2,040.00 

canxmllrv per um PR 1162. 
No. 008: $658.00 
vestibule A. corridor 2102. and protect dispJaycases per um PR 1171. 
No. 009: SI,974.00 

and labor for the alternate fI.3 band room roofcarpentry. 
Item No. 010: $2,241.00 

l':' Total Amount This Change Order: $152, 145.00 

~e,.~n~,'g6n~'S~nl'~}(:E;t;~, $ ____S.:.;;9:-!.:.5:-:,80"".0""'0,..... 
.~:;.:~: :~":.:: '; Nett . ~'.' Ij/i\utJjiized Change Orders $ ___--,,-:9"-:.4'784-'.:..°""'°'­

$ 99,064.00 W 
$ 152,145.00 
$ ---2:;;-:5:-:-'J!~20~9.-=-00;c--'~~~:i"'" J~li~L~a:=~"~omoomof 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

',~~ftr,~~,~~~iaJ Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June I, 2012. 


~,u,.r!1IDary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract TIme or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
ne'~;~~~~~.:~~~, ~lUltJlOrtzea by Construction Change Directive. 

AlA Document G701/CMa"" -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by The Amerk:an Institute of AIIlhltedl!. All rlgh1s reserved. WARHItIG: This AlA· Document hi; 

protected by U.s. Copyright Law and International T ....ll••• Unauthortzed reproduction or distribution of this AlA· Document. or any pottlon of It, may 

mult In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to tile mllxmum extent P<\S$lble under tile law. This dooumllllt wu produced by AlA 

&oftware at 12:53:15 on 0912912011 unde( Order No.936353056·t1which u,pires on 01/07(2012, Mel i51lQt for resale. 

User Notes: (809070702) 


1 

http:152,145.00
http:99,064.00
http:2,241.00
http:SI,974.00
http:2,040.00
http:7,072.00
http:1,947.00
http:16,538.00
http:45,242.00
http:74,025.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: November 28, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #7– Carpentry Materials and 

Installation – Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. – Change Order #12 
 
Bid #1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at East Ordean Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00. 
  
Change Order #12 to this bid is to demo the existing operable partition wall in the auditorium and a 
credit for labor due to a revised locker room layout resulting in an increase of $816.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School adding $816.00 to 
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $252,025.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ . Il~'@~I! 
4'01' ~~ Document G701/CMa" -1992 II« ~6 <8 <011 7f) 

. 	 Ctl.ti///J'O(I '!/J 
..... Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 	 4tQ4fl' 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER:~ 

INITIATION DATE: November zOO, 2011 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 


ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: 181 


FIELD: 0PROJECT NUMBERS; 080331 I 
OTHER: 18190281-2 

CONTRACT· DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work SoOpe 07 

u."',,\.,~Vllocker room revisions per LHB PR #82. 

···AV.......,.u'vum Item No. 001: $(272.00) 


·,;n..ti1i' nfn,.,..,.,.hll"'partitlons in auditorium. 

v....ru."'um Item No. 002: $1,088.00 


Total Amount This Change Order: $816.00 


$ _~..........,,.;89~.5;::8.;.:O.0~0:.... 
y~~~~ly~j~~~~ChMge~~ $ _'--_--::1-::-61""',6:-,:2""9.-::-00:­

Order was $ 251,209.00 11 
this Change Order in the amount of 	 $ 816.00 

$ -----;2::-:::52,~0::::-2-::-5.0=O,-·'''''S'''.Y'"~' will be 

cmlIlJ:!:~i:S in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
Change Directive. 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

LHB §oo!nee~ &, Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~ 

BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(fyped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISO #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 

215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

Judy SeligaPunyko 

(fyped name) DATE: 


AlA Document G101/CMa'" -1992. Copjll1g/lt tQ 1992 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA'" Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatie&. Unauthorized ",production or distribution of this I'dA" Document, or any portion of it. may 
rtlSult in $9vel'll clv" and erlmlnal penalties, and will be prosocuted to the maximum (/extent powible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
SClIIware at 08:54:13 on 1110212011 under Order No.9363530554_1 which expileS on 01/0112012, and Is not for tessle. 
User Note&: (1885(33072) 

1 

http:251,209.00
http:1,088.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
             School Board Members 
  

From:  Kerry M. Leider   

 

 

Date: November 23, 2011 
 
Re: Bid #1203 - Asbestos Abatement at Eastern Middle School – Mavo Systems, Inc. – 

Change Order #5 
  

Bid #1203 – Asbestos Abatement at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Regular School 
Board Meeting on April 26, 2011 with a base bid of $213,860.00. 
  
Change Order #5 to this bid is for abatement of asbestos containing flooring in the theater and for 
abatement of piping in the crawl space beneath the theater floor resulting in an increase of 
$4,015.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1203 – Asbestos Abatement at Eastern Middle School adding $4,015.00 to the previously awarded 
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $246,081.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



IAIA: Document G701/CMa™ -19 
Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

tHE CONTRACT ISCHA~GED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Abatement ofasb;:stos containing concrete-like flooring in the Theater. $3,400.00 

2. Abatementofpipittg in the crawlspace beneath the Theater floor. $615.00 

Total ,gpaiige: $4,015.00 

The originl1l Contract ·.~tim was $ ___.=:2=-::13~,8~60:;.:,;'0~0_ 
Net cb.~eby previouslYllutborized Change Orders $ ___~2~8:z;,2:.;;06;:;.0~0_ 
The Co~tract S~Priqr~ thi~Cbange Order was 
TheCQntract SuiJ,l. Will ~~ncreased bythis. ClIange Order in the amount of 

$ 
$ 
___.=;.24.:.::2:z-:,0~66:;.:,;'0:-:::0_ 
___.."...,.,4:"-::,0,.".15;..;-.0".,,0_ 

The new Contract SUniinc1uding this CbangeOrder will be $ ____2;;..4;.;;,6<.;;.,0.;;...81:.;...0.;..;;0'­

The Contrllct Time wjll beincrs:ased by Zero (0) days. 
The dat~ of Substantial Completion as of the date of tbis Change Order therefore is 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
Maximurn Price Which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Johnson Controls, Inc. 
CONST~UCTION ~NAGER (Firm flame) 
215 North l~AveilUe East, Room 100 

/ I 

ISD 7(j1) 

OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North lSI Avenue East 
Duluth, MN 55802 

D)lluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signatlfre) 
Kevin Stron , 
('/'y[x!(:! ,,"arne) 

MavoS ems, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
John Kraske , 
(Typed name) 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) DATE: 

98 Pionlc Drive 
Proctor, MN 55810 

AlA Document G7011CMa'" -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA- Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyrlght Law and International Treaties. Unautllorlc:ed reproduction or dlstrlbutlon of this AlAe Document. or any portion of It. may 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 14:49:32 on 10119/2011 under Order No.6504602542_1 which expires on 08I1M012, and Is not for resa\e. 
User Notes: (1297701346) 

PROJECT (Name and d4d(t?ss): 
Eastern Middle S(.)hool (current East High 
School) ......... ... 
2990 Eastfouq4 Street 
QPluth,MN 5$~12 

'to C9~My!OR(N~nllandadt.fress): 
Mav9SyStems, Inc.. 
.98 PiOilk Drive ... 

P~Ql', MN 558.10 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 
INITIATION DATE: October 19, 2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240 I 0045 
CONTRACT DATE: May 24, 20II 
CONTRACT FOR: Asbestos Abatement 
IBid #1203 

OWNER:~ 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 


ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 


FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

1 

http:3,400.00

	1165-2_-_CO__17_SB_memo_-_Northland_Concrete_-_East_MS_-11-7-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 23, 2011
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #2 – Concrete – Northland Concrete & Masonry Company, LLC – Change Order #17
	Bid #1165, WS #2 – Concrete at East Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00.


	1165-2_-_CO__17-Northland_Concrete_-_Eastern_MS
	1165-4_-_CO__18_SB_memo_-_Harbor_City_Masonry_-_East_MS_-11-7-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 23, 2011
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #18
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__18-Harbor_City_Masonry_-_Eastern_MS
	1165-6_-_CO__6_SB_memo_-_Northern_Industrial_Erectors_-_East_MS_-11-7-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 23, 2011
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #6 – Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals – Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. – Change Order #6
	Bid #1165, WS #6 – Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $74,695.00.


	1165-6_-_CO__6-Northern_Industrial_Erectors_-_Eastern_MS
	1165-7_-_CO__11_SB_memo_-_Lipe_Brothers_Construction-_East_MS_-11-7-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 23, 2011
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #7– Carpentry Materials and Installation – Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. – Change Order #11
	Bid #1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00.


	1165-7_-_CO__11-Lipe_Brothers_-_Eastern_MS
	1165-7_-_CO__12_SB_memo_-_Lipe_Brothers_Construction-_East_MS_-11-28-11
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 28, 2011
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #7– Carpentry Materials and Installation – Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. – Change Order #12
	Bid #1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at East Ordean Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00.


	1165-7_-_CO__12-Lipe_Brothers_-_East_MS.doc
	1203_-_CO__5-SB_memo_-Mavo_Systems_-_East_MS_-11-7-11
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: November 23, 2011
	Re: Bid #1203 - Asbestos Abatement at Eastern Middle School – Mavo Systems, Inc. – Change Order #5
	Bid #1203 – Asbestos Abatement at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on April 26, 2011 with a base bid of $213,860.00.


	1203_-_CO__5-Mavo_Systems_-_Eastern_MS

